     Platinum Temperature Sensors
3U – Product Series Temperature Range: –200°C...+300°C
Platinum temperature sensor elements with inverse wire connections
Advantages:  - Better isolation against mounting area
- Vertical wires can be carried away on chip area
- Perfect for limited space packaging
Technical Data
Specification: DIN EN 60751

     Platinum Temperature Sensors
3U – Product Series Temperature Range: –200°C...+300°C
Order Example:
1.  Material Identification = Platinum temperature sensor
2.  Resistance Value in ohm = 1000  / 0°C
3.  Chip Dimension = 2.3 x 2.0 mm
4.  Temperature Range = -200°C to +300°C
5.  Extension = Flat Wire
6.  Tolerance Class = DIN EN 60751 F 0.3 (former Class B)
7.  Connection length = 100 mm
8.  Special = Inverted Welding
P 1K0. 232. 2 I. B. 100. U
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8